

C.A.No. 6448-6455 OF 2002  
ITEM No.106Court No.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.6448-6455/2002

E.I.D. PARRY (INDIA) LTD.Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASST. COMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, CHENNAIRespondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

with C.A. No.4230/2003  
(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.  
in CA 6448-6455/02Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. M.L. Shyjatha, Adv.

in CA 4230/03Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv. for  
M/s P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
in all AppealsMr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Sree Narain Jha, Adv.  
Mr. R. Gopala Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, learned senior counsel appearing for the Appellant commenced his arguments at 12.45 P.M. and had not concluded till 4.00 P.M. when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters as part-heard.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master