

□

C.A.No. 6448-6455 OF 2002  
ITEM No.1A (For Judgment)

Court No. 5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 6448-6455 of 2002

E.I.D. PARRY (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, CHENNAI

Respondent (s)

With

Civil Appeal No. 4230 of 2003

[HEARD BY HON'BLE S.N.VARIAVA, AR.LAKSHMANAN AND S.H.KAPADIA, JJ.]

Date : 03/05/2005 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

For Appellant (s)  
Mr. C.N.Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Adv. for  
M/s. P.H.Parekh & Co.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N.Variava sitting in Court No. 5 pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N.Variava, Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.Kapadia.  
The appeals are allowed for the reasons recorded in the signed judgment. There will be no order as to costs.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)